

Republic of the Philippines Province of Cagayan Municipality of Santa Ana



OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 17-2022

"AN ORDER DECLARING JUNE 9-11 & 13, 2022 AS NON-WORKING HOLIDAY IN THE MUNICIPALITY OF SANTA ANA, CAGAYAN."

WHEREAS, by virtue of Municipal SB Ordinance No. 57, 2020 the VIRAY FESTIVAL was adopted as a Cultural Event of the Municipality of Santa Ana, Cagayan;

WHEREAS, the said festival had helped promote the tourism potentials of Santa Ana in the past decade, which should be revived;

WHEREAS, implementation of the Ordinance was not carried out due to the pandemic, and the exact date of celebration was postponed due to the recent May Elections;

WHEREAS, despite the change of date, the 7th Viray Festival be launched and revived wherein participation of local personnel/national agencies/government & private groups/entities etc. is earnestly enjoined.

NOW HEREFORE, I NELSON P. ROBINION, Municipal Mayor of Santa Ana, Cagayan by virtue of the power vested in me by law do hereby DECLARE JUNE 9-11 & 13, 2022 AS NON-WORKING HOLIDAY IN THE MUNICIPALITY OF SANTA ANA, CAGAYAN.

This ORDER takes effects immediately.

DONE this 8th day of June, 2022 at Santa Ana, Cagayan, Philippines.

NELSON P. ROBINION Municipal Mayor

